REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION AUTHORIZATION OR TRANSFER OF SURFACE POND PERMIT	WICHITA, KANSAS 6/202
Check applicable Boxes: KCC W/C	refereive Date of Transfer 00/01/01
[X] Oil Lease: No. of Wells **	Lease Name J LEIKER
[] Gas Lease: No. of Wells ** ** SIDE TWO MUST BE COMPLETED **	Legal Description of Lease: S 1053.2' of
Spot Location:feet from N/s feet from N/s feet:	from E/W Line Lot 2
[X] Enhanced Recovery Proj. Docket No E-26, Entire project: Yes/No Number of injection wells (1) **	Production Zone(s) LANSING KC
Field Name BURNHAM	Injection Zone(s) LANSING KC
Surface Pond Permit # (API No. If Drill Pi Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit D
Past Operator's License No. 31725 Past Operator's Name and Address:	Phone: 303-840-2183 Date 06/01/01
New Operator's License No. 3281)	Contact Person Ben Crouch
New Operator's Name and Address Osage Resources LLC 1605 E 56th Hutchinson, KS 67502	Phone 620 560-664-9622 Oil/Gas Purchaser EOTT Date 06/01/01
surface pond permit # has been of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This Corporation Commission records only and does injection well(s) or pond permit.	request for transfer of injection authorization, noted, approved and duly recorded in the records acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas as not convey any ownership interest in the above is acknowledged as the new operator of the above named lease containing
as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # E>26,264. Recommended action	the surface pond permitted by KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date 8-22-02 Mule Englues Authorized Signature	DateAuthorized Signature Form T1 7/94

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T1 7/94

		2	2	₽	WELL NO.	*LEASE NAME		
Community of the Commun		15-051-22.465	June 1981/75	15-051-22.274	API NO. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	J LEIKER	MUST BE FILED FOR ALL WELLS	
FSL/FNL FEL/FWL	FSL/FNLFEL/FWL	330 FSL/FNL 330 FEL JWL	40 FSL ENL 930 FEL EWL	2310 Circle 2310 Circle FEL/FWL	FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE (i.e. FSL=Feet from South Line)	*LOCATION: 11-14S-18W		
		OIL	INJ		TYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS INJ/WSW)		T1 7/94	
	-	PROD	PROD		WELL STATUS (PROD/TA'D) (PROD/	COM	SIDE 2	
			COM	SERV	ATION D	u u IVISI	ŌΝ	

										1	The state of the s		13-031-62.403
FSL/FNL	FSL/FNLI	FSL/FNLI	FSL/FNLF	FSL/FNLF	FSL/FNLF	ESTA ENT TO THE STATE OF THE ST							
FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	TWI/IBE	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	1
			,										

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY

*When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

RECEVED

Side Two

NOV 28 20 Must Be Filed For All Wells

KCC WICHITA

J. Leiker 11-14S-18W * Lease Name: Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line Type of Well Well Status (YR DRLD/PRE '67) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) 2310 Circle 2970 1 1505122274 ~ Prod Oil 2 2640 1505122464 1753 (FEDFWL lnj Prod ∉SDFNL 3 2970 1505122465 -Oil Prod FSLAFNO FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL __ _ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL ___ _ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL __ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL ____ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL ____ FEL/FWL F\$L/FNL _ ____ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ _ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ _ FEL/FWL _____ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL __ _ FEL/FWL

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

____ FEL/FWL

_ FSL/FNL __

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

NOV 28 2001

KCC WASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

STATE OF KANSAS JUN 18
ELLIS COUNTY
This instrument was filed for record

S:00 O'clock A recorded in

So B of Records page 182

Fees CO Register of Beeds

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, Shelby Resources LLC, 5893 Saddle Creek Trail, Parker, Colorado, 80134, hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Osage Resources, LLC, 1605 E. 56th Ave., Hutchinson, Kansas 67502 (hereinafter called Assignee), Fifty percent (50%) working interest in and to the following oil and gas leases:



Brull Lease: Leases dated September 9 and September 15, 1980, from Robert F. and Lucy Ann Brull, and Mary Burnham Taylor and William B. Taylor, Lessors, to William H. Petersen, Lessee, recorded in Book 304, Pages 156 and 158, and covering the North (N) 106 acres of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township Fourteen (14) South, Range Eighteen (18) West, Ellis County, Kansas.

Emma Leiker Lease: Lease dated April 29, 1980, from Emma Leiker, a widow, Lessor to William H. Petersen, Lessee, recorded in Book 300, Page 31, and covering the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township Fourteen (14) South, Range Eighteen (18) West, Ellis County, Kansas.

Leiker Lease: Lease dated April 29, 1980, from Josephine Leiker, a widow, Virgil Leiker and Dorothy Leiker, his wife; Velma Allinger and Harmon E. Allinger, her husband; Duane Leiker and Linda Leiker, his wife; Donald Leiker and Gloria Leiker, his wife, Lessors, to William H. Petersen, Lessee, recorded in Book 300, Page 453, and covering the South 1,053.2 feet of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) and Lot One (1) less the North 266.8 feet and all of Lot Two (2) of Section Eleven (11), Township Fourteen (14) South, Range Eighteen (18) West, Ellis County, Kansas.

Direct 1770
In Direct 1776
Numerical 1776
Checked 1776

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereafter have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force and effect have been duly performed.

The effective date of this Assignment shall be June 1, 2001.

EXECUTED, This 77/1 Day of June 2001.

Shelby Resources, LLC

BY: JAM

BOOK 508 PAGE 182

Osage Resources

NOV 28 2001

KCC WICHITA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, with and for the County and State, on this 2th day of June, 2001, personally appeared J. A. Waechter, Manager of Shelby Resources, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, and personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires $10-20-2\alpha$

Motary Public

COPY

NOV 28 2001 KCC WICHTA

